Ptiloha ¢. 1
Technicka specifikace predmétu Plnéni

Samostatny soubor.

Q

Part number Popis
7Z71CTO1WW Server A - 1U : ThinkSystem SR630 V2

1
BH9Q ThinkSystem 1U 2.5" Chassis with 8 or 10 Bays 1
BFYE Operating mode selection for: "Efficiency - Favoring Performance Mode" 1
BB2N Intel Xeon Silver 4309Y 8C 105W 2.8GHz Processor 1
B964 ThinkSystem 32GB TruDDR4 3200 MHz (2Rx4 1.2V) RDIMM 1
5977 Select Storage devices - no configured RAID required 1
BJHK ThinkSystem RAID 5350-8i PCle 12Gb Adapter 1
BCTC ThinkSystem 2.5" Multi Vendor 240GB Entry SATA 6Gb Hot Swap SSD 3
B5XH ThinkSystem M.2 SATA 2-Bay RAID Enablement Kit 1
B919 ThinkSystem M.2 5300 480GB SATA 6Gbps Non-Hot Swap SSD 2
B8NO ThinkSystem 1U 8x2.5" SAS/SATA Backplane 1
B8MW ThinkSystem 1U PCle Gen3 x16/x16 Riser 1 1
BBNC ThinkSystem 1U LP+LP BF Riser Cage Riser 1 1
BHTT ThinkSystem V2 500W (230V/115V) Platinum Hot-Swap Power Supply v2 2
BON4 2.0m, 10A/100-250V, C13 to IEC 320-C14 Rack Power Cable 2
AUPW ThinkSystem XClarity Controller Standard to Enterprise Upgrade 1
BHON ThinkSystem 1U Standard Fan Option Kit 6
B8LA ThinkSystem Toolless Slide Rail Kit v2 1
BOMK Enable TPM 2.0 1
B7XZ Disable IPMI-over-LAN 1
B97M ThinkSystem SR630 V2 MB 1
BOML Feature Enable TPM on MB 1
BHS7 UEFI Operating Modes Support 1
BK15 High voltage (200V+) 1
B8KV ThinkSystem 1U 8x2.5" SAS/SATA HDD Type Label 1
B8KY Thinksystem WW Lenovo LPK 1
AWF9 ThinkSystem Response time Service Label LI 1
B97B XCC Label 1
B97G SR630 V2 Service Label for LI 1
B97K ThinkSystem SR630 V2 Model Number Label 1
AUTQ ThinkSystem small Lenovo Label for 24x2.5"/12x3.5"/10x2.5" 1
B97J ThinkSystem SR630 V2 Agency Label 1
B8JW ThinkSystem 500W RDN PSU Caution Label 1
B8GY M.2 Module Cable 1
BC4T ThinkSystem 1U SFF Front 2.5" Backplane SAS/SATA Gen3 Cable 1
BA23 ThinkSystem SR630 V2 8x2.5" BP and 6+4 x2.5" BP Power Cable 1
BEOE N+N Redundancy With Over-Subscription 1
BMAU LP VENT W/STFNR 3LED 1
B8NJ ThinkSystem 1U MS Fan Dummy 2
B5X6 ThinkSystem 1U 2x2.5" Fixed Filler 1
AUWG Lenovo ThinkSystem 1U VGA Filler 1
B8NB ThinkSystem 1U MS LP Riser Filler 1

1

BEYJ ThinkSystem MS Height CPU Dummy
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BSNM
B8NK
AVEN
B5SWJ
B955
AVWK
B173
B989
BHI9R
B978
A2HP

5374CM1
BJHU
A2JX
A2HP

5WS7A67602

7Z73CTO1WW
BH8H
BFYE
BB35
B966
5977
B5XH
B919
B5SV
BSLL
B8LL
BHS9
6400
AUPW
BH8F
BSLA
B8L7
BOMK
B7XZ
B97L
BOML
BHS7
B97B
B7KM
B97A
AWF9
B97E
B97C

ThinkSystem 1U MS Air Duct

ThinkSystem 1U Super Cap Holder Dummy
ThinkSystem 1x1 2.5" HDD Filler
ThinkSystem OCP3 Filler

ThinkSystem 4R ICX CPU HS Clip
ThinkSystem EIA Plate with Lenovo Logo

Companion Part for XClarity Controller Standard to Enterprise Upgrade in Factory

ThinkSystem V2 1U Package

10x2.5" Media Bay w/ Cable

ThinkSystem SR630/SR850/SR860 V2 Standard Heatsink
Configuration ID 01

Configuration Instruction

ThinkSystem RAID 5350-8i PCle 12Gb Adapter Placement
Controller 01

Configuration ID 01

Foundation Service - 5Yr NBD Resp SR630 V2

Server B : ThinkSystem SR650 V2

ThinkSystem 2U 2.5" Chassis with 8, 16 or 24 Bays

Operating mode selection for: "Efficiency - Favoring Performance Mode"
Intel Xeon Gold 5318Y 24C 165W 2.1GHz Processor

ThinkSystem 64GB TruDDR4 3200 MHz (2Rx4 1.2V) RDIMM

Select Storage devices - no configured RAID required

ThinkSystem M.2 SATA 2-Bay RAID Enablement Kit

ThinkSystem M.2 5300 480GB SATA 6Gbps Non-Hot Swap SSD
ThinkSystem Broadcom 57454 10/25GbE SFP28 4-port OCP Ethernet Adapter
ThinkSystem 2U PCle Gen3 x16/x8/x8 Riser 1 or 2

ThinkSystem 2U PCle Gen3 x16/x8/x8 Riser 1 or 2

ThinkSystem 1100W (230V/115V) v2 Platinum Hot-Swap Power Supply
2.8m, 13A/100-250V, C13 to C14 Jumper Cord

ThinkSystem XClarity Controller Standard to Enterprise Upgrade
ThinkSystem 2U Standard Fan

ThinkSystem Toolless Slide Rail Kit v2

ThinkSystem 2U EIA Latch Standard (Left)

Enable TPM 2.0

Disable IPMI-over-LAN

ThinkSystem SR650 V2 MB

Feature Enable TPM on MB

UEFI Operating Modes Support

XCC Label

ThinkSystem OCP NIC Label 1-4

ThinkSystem SR650 V2 Service Label for LI

ThinkSystem Response time Service Label LI

ThinkSystem SR650 V2 Model Number Label

ThinkSystem SR650 V2 Agency Label
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AUTQ
B8JY
BCH1
BAJ7
BEOE
B173
B955
AVWK
B986
BHJN
BC4X
AVEQ
B8M9
BHT2
BHWJ
BHWL
BK15
B8KY
BBAM
BBAS

5WS7A67976

7Z73CTO1WW
BH8H
BFYE
BB3D
B964
5977
B5XH
B919
B5SV
BSLL
B8LL
BHS9
6400
AUPW
BH8F
B8LA
B8L7
BOMK
B7XZ
B97L
BOML
BHS7
B97B
B7KM

ThinkSystem small Lenovo Label for 24x2.5"/12x3.5"/10x2.5"
ThinkSystem 1100W RDN PSU Caution Label

ERP LOT9 Solution Country

ThinkSystem 2U M.2 Cable

N+N Redundancy With Over-Subscription

Companion Part for XClarity Controller Standard to Enterprise Upgrade in Factory

ThinkSystem 4R ICX CPU HS Clip

ThinkSystem EIA Plate with Lenovo Logo
ThinkSystem V2 2U Package

2U MB PSU Airduct

MS 2FH Riser Filler

ThinkSystem 8x1 2.5" HDD Filler

ThinkSystem 2U EIA Latch with FIO (right)

2U 165W Heatsink

ThinkSystem 2U MS 3FH Riser1 Cage v2
ThinkSystem 2U MS 3FH Riser2 new Cage

High voltage (200V+)

Thinksystem WW Lenovo LPK

G3 x16/x8/x8 PCle Riser B8LL for Riser 1 Placement
G3 x16/x8/x8 PCle Riser B8LL for Riser 2 Placement

Foundation Service - 5Yr NBD Resp SR650 V2

Server C : ThinkSystem SR650 V2

ThinkSystem 2U 2.5" Chassis with 8, 16 or 24 Bays

Operating mode selection for: "Efficiency - Favoring Performance Mode"
Intel Xeon Gold 6334 8C 165W 3.6GHz Processor

ThinkSystem 32GB TruDDR4 3200 MHz (2Rx4 1.2V) RDIMM

Select Storage devices - no configured RAID required

ThinkSystem M.2 SATA 2-Bay RAID Enablement Kit

ThinkSystem M.2 5300 480GB SATA 6Gbps Non-Hot Swap SSD
ThinkSystem Broadcom 57454 10/25GbE SFP28 4-port OCP Ethernet Adapter
ThinkSystem 2U PCle Gen3 x16/x8/x8 Riser 1 or 2

ThinkSystem 2U PCle Gen3 x16/x8/x8 Riser 1 or 2

ThinkSystem 1100W (230V/115V) v2 Platinum Hot-Swap Power Supply
2.8m, 13A/100-250V, C13 to C14 Jumper Cord

ThinkSystem XClarity Controller Standard to Enterprise Upgrade
ThinkSystem 2U Standard Fan

ThinkSystem Toolless Slide Rail Kit v2

ThinkSystem 2U EIA Latch Standard (Left)

Enable TPM 2.0

Disable IPMI-over-LAN

ThinkSystem SR650 V2 MB

Feature Enable TPM on MB

UEFI Operating Modes Support

XCC Label

ThinkSystem OCP NIC Label 1-4
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B97A
AWF9
B97E
B97C
AUTQ
B8JY
BCH1
BAJ7
BEOE
B173
B955
AVWK
B986
BHJN
AURS
BC4X
AVEQ
B8M9
B976
BHWJ
BHWL
BK15
B8KY
BBAM
BBAS

5WS7A67976

7Z73CTO1WW
BH8H
BFYE
BB3M
B964
5977
BJHK
BCTC
B5XH
B919
B8LU
B5SV
B8LL
B8LL
BHTU
BON4
AUPW
BH8F
B8LA

ThinkSystem SR650 V2 Service Label for LI

ThinkSystem Response time Service Label LI

ThinkSystem SR650 V2 Model Number Label

ThinkSystem SR650 V2 Agency Label

ThinkSystem small Lenovo Label for 24x2.5"/12x3.5"/10x2.5"
ThinkSystem 1100W RDN PSU Caution Label

ERP LOT9 Solution Country

ThinkSystem 2U M.2 Cable

N+N Redundancy With Over-Subscription

Companion Part for XClarity Controller Standard to Enterprise Upgrade in Factory

ThinkSystem 4R ICX CPU HS Clip

ThinkSystem EIA Plate with Lenovo Logo
ThinkSystem V2 2U Package

2U MB PSU Airduct

Lenovo ThinkSystem Memory Dummy

MS 2FH Riser Filler

ThinkSystem 8x1 2.5" HDD Filler

ThinkSystem 2U EIA Latch with FIO (right)
ThinkSystem SR650 V2 Standard Heatsink
ThinkSystem 2U MS 3FH Riser1 Cage v2
ThinkSystem 2U MS 3FH Riser2 new Cage

High voltage (200V+)

Thinksystem WW Lenovo LPK

G3 x16/x8/x8 PCle Riser B8LL for Riser 1 Placement
G3 x16/x8/x8 PCle Riser B8LL for Riser 2 Placement

Foundation Service - 5Yr NBD Resp SR650 V2

Server D : ThinkSystem SR650 V2

ThinkSystem 2U 2.5" Chassis with 8, 16 or 24 Bays

Operating mode selection for: "Efficiency - Favoring Performance Mode"
Intel Xeon Gold 5315Y 8C 140W 3.2GHz Processor

ThinkSystem 32GB TruDDR4 3200 MHz (2Rx4 1.2V) RDIMM

Select Storage devices - no configured RAID required

ThinkSystem RAID 5350-8i PCle 12Gb Adapter

ThinkSystem 2.5" Multi Vendor 240GB Entry SATA 6Gb Hot Swap SSD
ThinkSystem M.2 SATA 2-Bay RAID Enablement Kit

ThinkSystem M.2 5300 480GB SATA 6Gbps Non-Hot Swap SSD
ThinkSystem 2U 8x2.5" SAS/SATA Backplane

ThinkSystem Broadcom 57454 10/25GbE SFP28 4-port OCP Ethernet Adapter
ThinkSystem 2U PCle Gen3 x16/x8/x8 Riser 1 or 2

ThinkSystem 2U PCle Gen3 x16/x8/x8 Riser 1 or 2

ThinkSystem V2 750W(230V/115V) Platinum Hot-Swap Power Supply v2
2.0m, 10A/100-250V, C13 to IEC 320-C14 Rack Power Cable
ThinkSystem XClarity Controller Standard to Enterprise Upgrade
ThinkSystem 2U Standard Fan

ThinkSystem Toolless Slide Rail Kit v2
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B8L7
BOMK
B7XZ
B97L
BOML
BHS7
B97B
B7KM
B97A
AWF9
BI97E
B97C
B8KO
AUTQ
B8JV
BCH1
BACP
BAJ7
BC70
BEOE
B173
B955
AVWK
B986
BHJN
BC4X
AVEN
AVEQ
B8M9
BHT2
BHWJ
BHWL
BK15
B8KY
BBAM
BBAS
A2HP

5374CM1
BJHU
A2JX
A2HP

5WS7A67976

7D32CTO1WW

BNAQ

ThinkSystem 2U EIA Latch Standard (Left)

Enable TPM 2.0

Disable IPMI-over-LAN

ThinkSystem SR650 V2 MB

Feature Enable TPM on MB

UEFI Operating Modes Support

XCC Label

ThinkSystem OCP NIC Label 1-4

ThinkSystem SR650 V2 Service Label for LI

ThinkSystem Response time Service Label LI

ThinkSystem SR650 V2 Model Number Label

ThinkSystem SR650 V2 Agency Label

ThinkSystem 2U MS 24x2.5" SATA/SAS HDD Type Label1
ThinkSystem small Lenovo Label for 24x2.5"/12x3.5"/10x2.5"
ThinkSystem 750W Platinum RDN PSU Caution Label

ERP LOT9 Solution Country

ThinkSystem SR665/SR650 V2 Power Cable from MB to Front 2.5" BP
ThinkSystem 2U M.2 Cable

ThinkSystem SR650 V2 SAS/SATA Cable from SFF (Gen3) to Front 8x2.5" BP1
N+N Redundancy With Over-Subscription

Companion Part for XClarity Controller Standard to Enterprise Upgrade in Factory
ThinkSystem 4R ICX CPU HS Clip

ThinkSystem EIA Plate with Lenovo Logo

ThinkSystem V2 2U Package

2U MB PSU Airduct

MS 2FH Riser Filler

ThinkSystem 1x1 2.5" HDD Filler

ThinkSystem 8x1 2.5" HDD Filler

ThinkSystem 2U EIA Latch with FIO (right)

2U 165W Heatsink

ThinkSystem 2U MS 3FH Riser1 Cage v2

ThinkSystem 2U MS 3FH Riser2 new Cage

High voltage (200V+)

Thinksystem WW Lenovo LPK

G3 x16/x8/x8 PCle Riser B8LL for Riser 1 Placement

G3 x16/x8/x8 PCle Riser B8LL for Riser 2 Placement
Configuration ID 01

Configuration Instruction

ThinkSystem RAID 5350-8i PCle 12Gb Adapter Placement
Controller 01

Configuration ID 01

Foundation Service - 5Yr NBD Resp SR650 V2

Server E : ThinkSystem SR850 V2
Enable selection of latest options and features where available. Previous versions
are disabled. To be able to select the previous versions, select None.
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BN19 ThinkSystem SR850 V2 Chassis v2

BB9G ThinkSystem SR850/SR860 V2 Gold 6330H 24C 150W 2.0GHz Processor
BAVY ThinkSystem SR850/SR860 V2 Processor and Memory Expansion Tray
B964 ThinkSystem 32GB TruDDR4 3200 MHz (2Rx4 1.2V) RDIMM

5977 Select Storage devices - no configured RAID required

B8P3 ThinkSystem 2U 7mm Drive Kit w/ NVMe RAID

BB63 ThinkSystem 7mm PM983 960GB Entry NVMe PCle 3.0 x4 Hot Swap SSD
B5SV ThinkSystem Broadcom 57454 10/25GbE SFP28 4-port OCP Ethernet Adapter
BAWG6 ThinkSystem SR850/SR860 V2 x8/x8 PCle FH Riser 1

BMUF ThinkSystem V2 1800W (230V) Platinum Hot-Swap Power Supply v2
BCPE ThinkSystem SR850 V2 Rail Kit

BOMK Enable TPM 2.0

B7XZ Disable IPMI-over-LAN

BCQ9 System Board SR850 V2

BOML Feature Enable TPM on MB

BK15 High voltage (200V+)

AUTJ ThinkSystem common Intel Label

BAWF CPU/DIMM Baffle

BAXE PPB Signal Cable,170mm

BCPS Fan Assembly

BCQ8 ThinkSystem Power Paddle SR850 V2

B8KY Thinksystem WW Lenovo LPK

BCPV 7mm Signal Cable, 350mm

BCPW 7mm Power Cable, 300mm

BEOE N+N Redundancy With Over-Subscription

BCPR Baffle for 4P

BAVX CPU CPX-6 HS Clip

BAWS5 OCP Baffle

B978 ThinkSystem SR630/SR850/SR860 V2 Standard Heatsink

B7KM ThinkSystem OCP NIC Label 1-4

BDzz 2U Rear 7mm NVMe Kit Label

BCPY SR850 V2 WW Packaging

BCPZ SSL SR850 V2 LI

BCPJ PCI Riser Bracket 7mm

BCPU Riser Filler

BCPT ThinkSystem EIA Nameplate SR850 V2

BCQ2 SR850 V2 Agency label w/o CCC and w/ES

AVEQ ThinkSystem 8x1 2.5" HDD Filler

B8JZ ThinkSystem 24x2.5" Front HDD Sequence 16-23

B8KG ThinkSystem 1800W RDN PSU Caution Label

5WS7A82094 Foundation Service - 5Yr NBD Resp SR850 V2

Standalone Items
ThinkSystem SR630 V2 Intel Xeon Silver 4309Y 8C 105W 2.8GHz Processor
4XG7A63398  Option Kit w/o Fan

4F17A14488 ThinkSystem SR630 V2/SR645 Standard Fan Option Kit
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4XC7A08238

4XC7A08242

01CV830

4XC7A76498
4XC7A08250

4ZC7A08709

4X77A08633

4X77A08635

4ZC7A08710

4Y37A09739
4X97A59826

4XB7A17073

4XB7A17088

7XB7A00069

90Y9427
00AY765
90Y9430
90Y9433
00MN502
00MN505
00MN508
OOMN511

ThinkSystem Broadcom 57414 10/25GbE SFP28 2-port PCle Ethernet Adapter

ThinkSystem Broadcom 57454 10/25GbE SFP28 4-port OCP Ethernet Adapter

Emulex 16Gb Gen6 FC Single-port HBA

ThinkSystem Emulex LPe35000 32Gb 1-port PCle Fibre Channel Adapter V2
ThinkSystem Emulex LPe35000 32Gb 1-port PCle Fibre Channel Adapter

ThinkSystem 32GB TruDDR4 2933MHz (2Rx4 1.2V) RDIMM

ThinkSystem 32GB TruDDR4 3200 MHz (2Rx4 1.2V) RDIMM

ThinkSystem 64GB TruDDR4 3200 MHz (2Rx4 1.2V) RDIMM

ThinkSystem 64GB TruDDR4 2933MHz (2Rx4 1.2V) RDIMM

ThinkSystem M.2 SATA 2-Bay RAID Enablement Kit
ThinkSystem SR630 V2 M.2 Cable Kit

ThinkSystem M.2 5300 480GB SATA 6Gbps Non-Hot Swap SSD

ThinkSystem 2.5" 5300 480GB Mainstream SATA 6Gb Hot Swap SSD

ThinkSystem 2.5" 2.4TB 10K SAS 12Gb Hot Swap 512e HDD

1m Passive DAC SFP+ Cable

2m Passive DAC SFP+ Cable

3m Passive DAC SFP+ Cable

5m Passive DAC SFP+ Cable
Lenovo 1m LC-LC OM3 MMF Cable
Lenovo 3m LC-LC OM3 MMF Cable
Lenovo 5m LC-LC OM3 MMF Cable
Lenovo 10m LC-LC OM3 MMF Cable
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